of Michigan Records Management Services General Schedule # 23- Election Records. 

16. EXECUTION OF COUNTY JOINT EARLY VOTE SITE AGREEMENT.  

16.1 A County Early Voting Site Agreement must be finalized and signed by the participating 

County and all Municipalities: 

16.1.1 No later than one hundred and twenty-five (125) days before the first regularly 

scheduled statewide or federal election in each even numbered year. 

16.1.2 No later than ninety (90) days before a special statewide or federal election.  

17. EARLY VOTING PLAN.  

17.1 No later than one hundred and twenty (120) days before the first statewide or federal